

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO. 18072 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT [L] NO. 16834 OF 2025**

Tanuja Bhagat. ...Applicant.

**Versus**

Roy Kapur Production Pvt. Ltd and Others. ...Defendants.

*Devansh Malhotra for the Plaintiff.*

*A. Verma i/b DSK Legal for Defendant No. 1.*

*Mr. Navankur Pathak i/b Saikrishna & Advocates for Defendant No. 3.*

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : July 4, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. *Praecipe* has been moved seeking extension of time for filing affidavit-in-reply by Defendant No. 2 and 3 which was granted by order of 20<sup>th</sup> June 2025. Time is extended till 7<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**