



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18072 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 16834 OF 2025**

Tanuja Bhagat ... Applicant.  
***Versus***  
Roy Kapur Productions Private Limited ... Defendant.

--

\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**  
**Date : July 07, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Though the *praecipe* has been moved, none appears. Hence, no orders.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**