



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18072 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 16834 OF 2025

Tanuja Bhagat

...Applicant

Versus

Roy Kapur Productions Private Limited & Others

...DefendantS

Mr. Aniket S. Pardeshi i/b Mr. Devansh Malhotra for Petitioner.

Ancheeta Verma i/b DSK Legal for Defendant No. 1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 16th July, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Production Board.
2. *Praecipe* has been moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 4th July, 2025.
3. Time to file Affidavit-in-reply granted to Defendant No. 1 is extended by the period of one week from today.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]