



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18072 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 16834 OF 2025

Tanuja Bhagat

...Applicant

Versus

Roy Kapur Productions Private Limited & Others ...Respondents

Mr. Feroz Bharucha i/b Mr. Devansh Malhotra for Applicant/Org. Plaintiff.

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Parag Khandhar, Chandrima Mitra, Ancheeta Verma i/b DSK Legal for Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Thomas George, Mr. Navankur Pathak i/b Saikrishna and Associates for Defendant No. 3.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. Dr. Saraf, learned Senior Advocate for Defendant No. 1 tenders the disclaimer which will appear in web-series scheduled to be released on Friday.
2. By consent, stand over to **20th April, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]